502103489 10/23/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EDWARD BAKER	10/17/2012
MATTHEW BAKER	10/19/2012
PATRICK BAKER	10/19/2012
ERIC MAGNER	10/18/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NIECO CORPORATION
Street Address:	7950 CAMERON DRIVE
City:	WINDSOR
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95492

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8272320

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7075783133

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

٦٢

Phone: 7075789333

Email: craig@stainbrookllp.com

Correspondent Name: STAINBROOK & STAINBROOK, LLP
Address Line 1: 412 AVIATION BLVD., SUITE H
Address Line 4: SANTA ROSA, CALIFORNIA 95403

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	00980P8CIP; 10/23/12	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CRAIG M STAINBROOK	

Total Attachments: 6

source=00980P8CIP_Jt_Corp_Assignment_exec#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 029172 FRAME: 0608 OP \$40,00 8272320

502103489

source=00980P8CIP_Jt_Corp_Assignment_exec#page2.tif source=00980P8CIP_Jt_Corp_Assignment_exec#page3.tif source=00980P8CIP_Jt_Corp_Assignment_exec#page4.tif source=00980P8CIP_Jt_Corp_Assignment_exec#page5.tif source=00980P8CIP_Jt_Corp_Assignment_exec#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 029172 FRAME: 0609

JOINT TO CORPORATE ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned Inventors:

- (1) Edward Baker, of Windsor, California; and
- (2) Matthew Baker, of Windsor, California; and
- (3) Patrick Baker, of Windsor, California, and
- (4) Erik Magner, of Fort Wayne, Indiana,

have jointly invented certain new and useful improvements described and claimed in:

UNITED STATES PATENT No. 8,272,320

entitled,

BROILER, CONVEYOR OVEN, AND TOASTER SYSTEM WITH PRESSURIZED AIR GUIDE FOR HEAT AND FLAMES

which issued on September 25, 2012 ("the Patent"); and

WHEREAS, Nieco Corporation (hereinafter termed "Assignee"), a corporation of the State of California, having a place of business at 7950 Cameron Drive, Windsor, California, wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent and the invention disclosed therein, and in and to all embodiments of the invention, heretofore conceived, made or discovered jointly or severally by said Inventors (all collectively hereinafter termed "said Invention"), and in and to any all patents, certificates of invention and other forms of protection thereon (hereinafter termed "Patents") applied for or granted in the United States and/or other countries.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration acknowledged by each of said Inventors to have been received in full from as Assignee:

1. Said Inventors do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest (a) in and to said application and said Invention; (b) in and to all rights to apply in any or all countries of the world for patents, certificates of inventions or other governmental grants on said invention, including the right to apply for patents pursuant to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or pursuant to any other convention, treaty, agreement or understanding; (c) in and to any and all applications filed and any and all patents, certificates of inventions or other governmental grants granted on said

Assignors: Baker et al. Assignee: Nieco Corporation File No: 00980.P8CIP

> PATENT REEL: 029172 FRAME: 0610

invention in the United States or any other country, including each and every application filed and each and every patent granted on any application which is a division, substitution, or continuation of any of said applications; (d) in and to each and every reissue or extension of any of said patents; and (e) in and to each and every patent claim resulting from a reexamination certificate for any and all of said Patents.

- 2. Said Inventors hereby jointly and severally covenant and agree to cooperate with said Assignee to enable said Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the right, title and interest herein conveyed in the United States and other countries. Such cooperation by said Inventors shall include prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving of testimony, executing of petitions, oaths, specification, declarations or other papers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said Assignee the right, title and interest herein conveyed; (b) for complying with any duty of disclosure; (c) for prosecuting any of said applications; (d) for filing and prosecuting substitute, divisional, continuing or additional applications covering said invention; (e) for filing and prosecuting applications for reissue of any of said patents; (f) for interference or other priority proceedings involving said invention; and (g) for legal proceedings involving said invention and any applications therefor and any patents granted thereon, including without limitation opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, reexamination proceedings, compulsory licensing proceedings, infringement action and court actions; provided, however, that the expense incurred by said Inventors in providing such cooperation shall be paid for by said Assignee.
- 3. The terms and covenants of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Inventors, their respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- 4. Said Inventors hereby jointly and severally warrant and represent that they have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Inventors have executed this instrument on the date as given below and delivered this instrument to said Assignee:

(1) Inventor (Assignor):

Edward Do San

Dated: Oct, 17, 2013

Bv.

Assignors: Baker et al. Assignee: Nieco Corporation File No: 00980.P8CIP

Page 2 of 5

Dated: Oct. 19, 2012	(2) Inventor (Assignor): By:
Dated: 10-19-12	(3) Inventor (Assignor): Atp & By:
Dated:	(4) Inventor (Assignor):
	By:
State of California County of	FARIZATION AND ACCEPTANCE FOLLOWS
	before me.
personally appeared	(insert name and title of the officer) , who proved to me on the basis (s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and ecuted the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by ent the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Assignors: Baker et al. Assignee: Nieco Corporation File No: 00980.P8CIP

	(2) Inventor (Assignor):		
Dated:	By:		
	(3) Inventor (Assignor):		
Dated:	By:		
Dated:	(4) Inventor (Assignor): By:		
State of California County of	NOTARIZATION AND ACCEPTANCE FOLLOWS		
On	before me, (insert name and title of the officer) , who proved to me on the basis erson(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and		
acknowledged to me that he/she/the his/her/their signature(s) on the instr- evented the instrument.	or person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing		

Assignors: Baker et al. Assignee: Nieco Corporation File No: 00980.P8CIP

Signature		(Seal)
-----------	--	--------

Assignors: Baker et al. Assignee: Nieco Corporation File No: 00980.P8CIP

ACCEPTANCE OF ASSIGNMENT

The below Assignee hereby accepts this assignment of patent rights.

NIECO CORPORATION, Assignee

Dated:	Oct	18,2012	By: / Revail D	Y O)

Name: EDWAND DISAKER
Title: PRESIDENT

State of California

County of Sonoma

On Oct 19, 2012 before me, Sharon Reid, Notary Public (name and title of the officer of Nieco Corporation)

personally appeared <u>Edward D. Baker</u>, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature Sharon Reid (Seal)



Assignors: Baker et al. Assignee: Nieco Corporation File No: 00980.P8CIP

Page 5 of 5

PATENT REEL: 029172 FRAME: 0615